Tax -6,336 2,830 -14,475 -1,841 -10,007

Net profit 20,486 11,290 59,473 41,274 61,334

Profit after tax attributable to:

Equity holders of the Parent Company 20,486 11,290 59,473 41,274 61,334

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

Jul-Sep Jul-Sep Jan-Sep Jan-Sep Full year

SEK 000s 2011 2010 2011 2010 2010

Profit for the period, after tax 20,486 11,290 59,473 41,274 61,334

Other comprehensive income

Exchange-rate differences 21,060 -14,318 16,410 -21,858 -25,543

Total comprehensive income for the period, after tax 41,546 -3,028 75,883 19,416 35,791

Comprehensiv e income attributable to

Parent company shareholders 41,546 -3,028 75,883 19,416 35,791

Earnings per share

Jul-Sep Jul-Sep Jan-Sep Jan-Sep Full year

SEK 2011 2010 2011 2010 2010

Profit per share 0.48 0.26 1.39 0.97 1.44

Profit per share after dilution 0.48 0.26 1.39 0.97 1.44

Number of Shares

Weighted av erage before dilution 42,677,449 42,677,449 42,677,449 42,655,326 42,660,902

Weighted av erage after dilution 42,677,449 42,677,449 42,677,449 42,655,326 42,660,902

11 (20) | TradeDoubler Interim report January–September 2011

Key ratios - Group

Jul-Sep Jul-Sep Jan-Sep Jan-Sep Full year

2011 2010 2011 2010 2010

Gross profit (GP)  / rev enue (%) 21.7 22.2 22.2 23.1 23.2

Operating profit (EBIT ) / rev enue (%) 4.1 3.6 3.8 2.4 2.9

Operating profit (EBIT) / gross profit (GP) (%) 18.6 16.0 17.3 10.5 12.5

Net profit/gross profit (GP) (%) 12.8 7.3 12.3 8.6 9.3

Equity/assets ratio (%) 40.7 37.9 36.5 37.9 36.5

Return on equity (12 months) (%) 14.6 14.7 14.6 14.7 12.3

Av erage number of employees 553 551 546 579 567

Return on Capital Employed (12 months) (%) 21.3 22.7 21.3 22.7 16.7

Cash-flow per share, SEK 0.9 0.5 0.9 -6.7 -5.0

Equity per share, SEK 13.4 11.8 12.8 11.5 11.7

Stock price at the end of the period, SEK 23.0 35.0 23.0 35.0 49.5

Consolidated statement of financial position

30 Sep 30 Sep 31 Dec

SEK 000s 2011 2010 2010

Assets

Intangible fixed assets 428,644 431,530 423,123

Tangible fixed assets 14,814 16,355 15,772

Financial fixed assets 2,757 2,193 2,182

Deferred tax assets 30,284 33,808 27,700

Total fixed assets 476,498 483,885 468,777

Accounts receiv ables 613,599 613,730 685,862

Tax assets 40,949 45,564 22,293

Other current receiv ables 62,911 39,534 29,049

Cash & cash equiv alents 261,636 136,212 209,744

Total current assets 979,095 835,039 946,948

Total assets 1,455,593 1,318,924 1,415,725

Shareholders' equity and liabilities